

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6837/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025
in FA00S No. 84/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]

RAJEEV BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER BHALLA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61390/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8476/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 69175/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 20-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, AORMr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anusurya Salwan, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C) No. 8476/2025

2. List the matters on 29.07.2025.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)